Data Sheet
ADG1634L
4.7 Ω RON, Quad SPDT Switch with 1.2 V and 1.8 V JEDEC Logic Compliance
Rev. 0
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

(CP-24-17)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Package Quantity
ADG1634LYCPZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 24-Lead LFCSP CP-24-17 Reel, 1500
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Description
EVAL-ADG1634LEBZ Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
	Features
	Applications
	General Description
	Functional Block Diagram
	Product Highlights
	Specifications
	Operating Supply Voltages
	±5 V Dual Supply
	12 V Single Supply
	5 V Single Supply
	3.3 V Single Supply
	Continuous Current per Channel, SxA, SxB, or Dx
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Thermal Resistance
	Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) Ratings
	ESD Ratings for the ADG1634L
	ESD Caution
	Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	Test Circuits
	Terminology
	RON
	∆RON
	RFLAT(ON)
	IS Off
	ID Off
	ID (On) and IS (On)
	VD and VS
	CS (Off) and CD (Off)
	CD (On) and CS (On)
	CIN
	tON (EN)
	tOFF (EN)
	tTRANSITION
	tBBM
	VINL
	VINH
	IINH
	IINL
	IDD
	ISS
	IVL
	Off Isolation
	Channel-to-Channel Crosstalk
	Charge Injection
	Bandwidth
	Insertion Loss
	Total Harmonic Distortion (THD)
	Total Harmonic Distortion Plus Noise (THD + N)
	AC Power Supply Rejection Ratio (AC PSRR)
	Theory of Operations
	Switch Architecture
	VL Flexibility
	1.2 V and 1.8 V JEDEC Compliance